

ADANI PUBLIC SCHOOL, MUNDRA

(CBSE Affiliation No. 430044)



Kala Mahakumbh Taluka Level 2023- 24 Month: December 27, 2023

"Competition teaches you the value of hard work and dedication."-Kobe Bryant

Kala Mahakumbh is a state-wide, multi-event platform for all ages artists. The platform was established to encourage art culture in Gujarat. Our students participated in various competitions organized by Kala Mahakumbh and brought glory to school by achieving various positions at Taluka level.

Taluka Level Kala Mahakumbh was organized on December 27, 2023 at R. D. School, Mundra. Our students participated in Group Singing Competition (Junior group and Senior group), Solo Singing (light vocal), Solo Harmonium. They also participated in the Elocution Competition and Drawing Competition. The results of the competition are as follows:

Sr. no	Name of the Student	Name of the Event	Age group	Position
1.	Ms. Vidhi Tiwari	Light Vocal Solo	6 to 14	1 st
2.	Master Dhruvansh Mankad	Light Vocal Solo	14 to 20	1 st
3.	Master Shreyas Ramgiri, Master Neel Bhatt, Master Hrishikesh Bansidhar, Master Abhyuday Yadav, Master Dhruvansh Mankad, Ms. Vidhi Tiwari, Mr. Haard Bhatt `(Tabla) ,Ms. Vishwa Kawar, Ms, Sanvi Dubey	Group Song	6 to 14	3 rd
4.	Master.Vishwam Yadav, Ms. Shreya Mishra, Ms. Riddhi Gadhavi, Ms. Khushi Rathore Ms. Archi Soni, Ms. Durwa Vadhel Ms. Ishita Chavda , Ms. Seema Ratani, Master. Haard Bhatt (Tabla)	Group Song	14 to 20	3rd

5.	Master Hasnain Ghanchi	Light Harmonium	6 to 14	
6.	Master Harnish Vasani	Elocution Competition	6 to 14	2 nd
7.	Ms. Parvatha Purani	Drawing Competition	6 to 14	3 rd

Our students showcased their talent in various competitions and once again made us feel proud. The students will now participate in District level Competition.

Director APS, Ms. Ami Shah, Director Kutch Region, Ms. Meeta Jadeja and Principal Dr. Mayur Patadia congratulated students for their success. They also congratulated Ms. Payal Parmar and Ms. Swarnjeet Kaur for their guidance in art and craft. They also acknowledged Mr. Parag Sompura for guiding the APS Music team.











